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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISYRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS YO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 13
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL, IN SANTA FE 25— o3Y
40

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[PHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Leaze Commingling] [PLC-PoollLease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Loase Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Prossure Maintenance Expanslon]
[SWD-3ait Water Disposal] [IPLInjection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Quailfled Enhanced Qil Recovery Cortification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

(11  TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A)
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
[J NsL NsP [] sD

Check One Only for [B] or [C]
Bl Commingling - Storage - Measarement
[ pHC cTB [] p.c [J pc [J oLs [J oM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Qil Recovery
iﬂ WEX PMX [ swp [J ™ [J EOR [J PPr

[D)  Other. Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] [ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

(B] [ Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner AL 4. ( CoP- Qpere fecl )
€] B/Applicarion is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

(D] B/N:)tificaﬁon and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM orSLO

U.5. Bureau of Lana Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land

[E] mor all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, -

Wapplicetron pﬁﬂfajc.

[31 SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[F1 [0 Waivers are Attached

4] CERTIFICATION: Ihereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge, Ialso understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must bg.completed by an Individual with managerial and/or supervisary capacity.
%E;éﬁp e fe { gg[_/,@fﬂ_ 2/44 %&@zjf ;@f@ L5t _%gé;éf
rint or Type Name Signature Tix D
tost . 2 clate & ordf bl 25, 6 per
¢-mail A $




STATE OF NEW MEXICO Qil Conservation Division Form C-108
ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Revised June 10, 2003

RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87505

1I.

1.

IV.

VI

VIL

*VIIL

IX.
*X.

*XI

XII

XIII.

XIV.

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION T ECT

PURPOSE : X Secondary Recovery Pressure Maintenance Disposal Storage
Application qualifies for administrative approval? Yes No

OPERATOR: _ConocoPhillips Company

ADDRESS :_3300 N. "A" Street, Bldg. 6 Midland TX 79705

CONTACT PARTY :_Celeste G. Dale PHONE : (432)688-6884

WELL DATA: Complete the data required on the reverse side of this form for each well processed for injection.
Additional sheets may be attached if necessary.

[s this an expansion of an existing project? X Yes No
If yes, give the Division order number authorizing the project _R-3181

Attach a map that identifies all wells and leases within two miles of any proposed injection well with a one-half mile radius circle
drawn around each proposed injection well. This circle identifies the well's area of review.

Attach a tabulation of data on all wells of public record within the area of review which penetrate the proposed injection zone.
Such data shall include a description of each well's type, construction, date drilled, location, depth, record of completion, and a
schematic of any plugged well illustrating all plugging detail.

Attach data on the proposed operation, including:

Proposed average and maximum daily rate and volume of fluids to be injected,;

Whether the system is open or closed;

Proposed average and maximum injection pressure;

Sources and an appropriate analysis of injection fluid and compatibility with the receiving formation if other than reinjected
produced water; and

5. [Ifinjection is for disposal purposes into a zone not productive of oil or gas at or within one mile of the proposed well, attach a
chemical analysis of the disposal zone formation water (may be measured or inferred from existing literature, studies, nearby
wells, etc.).

o —

Attach appropriate geological data on the injection zone including appropriate lithologic detail, geological name, thickness. and
depth. Give the geologic name, and depth to bottom of all underground sources of drinking water (aquifers containing waters with
total dissolved solids concentrations of 10,000 mg/l or less) overlying the proposed injection zone as well as any such sources
known to be immediately underlying the injection interval. :

Describe the proposed stimulation program, if any.

-Attach appropriate logging and test data on the well. (If well logs have been filed with the Division, they need not be resubmitted.)

Attach a chemical analysis of fresh water from two or more fresh water wells (if available and producing) within one mile of any
injection or disposal well showing location of wells and dates samples were taken.

Applicénts for disposal wells must make an affirmative statement that they have examined available geologic and engineering
data and find no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the disposal zone and any underground
source of drinking water.

Applicants must complete the 'Proof of Notice' section on the reverse side of this form.

Certification: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge
and belief.

NAME: _Celeste G. Dale TITLE:_Regulatory Specialist
SIGNATURE: é Lo lag e /7%4%4 DATE:_06/19/2008

E-MAIL ADDRESS: celeste.g.dale@conocophillips.com

If the information required under Sections VI, VHI, X, and XI above has been previously submitted, it need not be resubmitted.
Please show the date and circumstance of the earlier submittal:

DISTRIBUTION: Original and one copy to Santa Fe with one copy to the appropriate District Office




RE: Vacuum Abo Unit #13-17

Section |

Section Il

Section lll

Section IV

Section V

Section VI

Section VI

Section VIl

Section IX

Section X

Section Xi

Section Xl

Section Xl

ConocoPhillips Company plans to convert the currently temporarily
abandoned production well Vacuum Abo Unit #13-17 to water injection
for the purpose of secondary recovery

ATTN: Celeste Dale (432-688-6884)

ConocoPhillips Company

3300 N. “A” Street Bldg. 6

Midland, TX 79705

Well Data Sheet attached

This is an expansion of an existing project. Order # R-3181

Map attached designating % mile and 2 mile radius of review area
Well tabulation and P&A Schematic attached.

1) Average water injection shall be approximately 2,000 barrels of water
per day. Maximum daily water injections should not exceed 4,000
barrels of water per day.

2) This will be a closed system.

3) The average injection pressure is expected to be zero. The maximum
injection pressure should not exceed 1600 psig.

4) Source of injection fluid will be re-injected produced water.

5) Injection will be into the Abo formation for the purpose of secondary
recovery.

This data has been previously submitted on XX/XX/XXXX under NMOCD
order XX

Proposed stimulation program will be ~6,000 gallons of 15% HCL
ferchek acid plus rock salt as a diverter.

Well logs have been previously submitted.

This data has been previously submitted.on XX/XX/XXXX under NMOCD
order XX

ConocoPhillips Company has examined available geologic and
engineering data, and finds no evidence of open faults or other
hydrologic connection between the injection zone and any underground
source of drinking water.

Proof of notification




III. WELL DATA

A.  The following well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular
and schematic form and shall include:

(1) Lease name; Well No.; Location by Section, Township, and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used, hole size, top of cement,.and how such top was
determined.

(3) A description of the tubing to be used including its size, lining material, and setting depth.
(4) The name, model, and setting depth of the packer used or a description of any other seal system or assembly used.

Division District Offices have supplies of Well Data Sheets which may be used or which may be used as models for this purpose.
Applicants for several identical wells may submit a "typical data sheet' rather than submitting the data for each well.

B.  The following must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. All items must be addressed for the initial
well. Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Information shown on schematics need not be repeated.

(1) The name of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field or pool name.
(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.
(3) State if the well was drilled for injection or, if not, the original purpose of the well.

(4) Give the depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such
perforations.

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower oil or gas zone in the area of the well, if any.
XIV. PROOF OF NOTICE

All applicants must furnish proof that a copy of the application has been furnished, by certified or registered mail, to the owner of
the surface of the land on which the well is to be located and to each leasehold operator within one-half mile of the well location.

Where an application is subject to administrative approval, a proof of publication must be submitted. Such proof shall consist of a
copy of the legal advertisement which was published in the county in which the well is located. The contents of such
advertisement must include:

(1) The name, address, phone number, and contact party for the applicant;

(2) The intended purpose of the injection well; with the exact location of single wells or the Section,
Township, and Range location of multiple wells;

(3) The formation name and depth with expected maximum injection rates and pressures; and

(4) A notation that interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division, 1220 South
St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 within 15 days.

NO ACTION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED.

NOTICE: Surface owners or offset operators must file any objections or requests for hearing of administrative applications within 15 days
from the date this application was mailed to them.
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Page 2 of 3

Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD ‘
Subject: Injection Application from ConocoPhillips: VAU#17 Unit O Sec 5 T18S R35E Lea County

Hello Celeste:
Y our application looks like it will be approved and Rule 40 looks OK, but a few questions and requests to ensure the C-108 is complete:

1) The well file mentions some casing problems but nothing is specific about this in the well file or in the application - what is the problem
with the casing?

The well failed an MIT on 11/21/07. There was a suspected casing leak shallow in the well. Well passed testing 08/08/08,
reported to Maxey Brown , NMOCD, rec'd. verbal appvl.

2) The R-3181, as amended, allows gas or water injection wells for purposes of Pressure Maintenance into the Vacuum Abo Reef Pool within
this Vacuum Abo Unit. This is actually a PMX type of application instead of WFX - you can always determine between these by reading the
hearing order that permitted the injection project.

(Thank you...)

3) Please have your Geologist pick the top and bottom of the Abo Reef in this well.
Top Abo: 8410' (-4447")

Top Abo Reef: 8642' (-4679)

Base Abo Reet. Not penetrated in this wellbore

4)  What is the top and bottom of the permitted injection interval in the Vacuum Abo Unit in the vicinity of this well and is the proposed
injection interval within these depths? (You may need to read R-3508)

Uppermost permitted depth: 8558’

Lowermost permited depth: 9020°

5) Please send a "Post Conversion” wellbore diagram - and let me know if ConocoPhillips intends to re-perforate the squeezed perfs down to
9024 feet?

The proposed injection interval is from 85937 to 8798”. See wellbore diagram  (attached) .

6) Please ask your pumpers or foreman to get a new sample of fresh water as close to this well as possible and have it analyzed and label it

and send the analysis in.
Document attached. EVGSAU #3202-507, S. 32 T17S R35E

7)  Who owns the rights (operator, lessee, or mineral owners) to the minerals in the Abo Reef in Unit G of Section 8 the portion of which
seems to be outside the Vacuum Abo Unit but within the 1/2 mile AOR. If separate from ConocoPhillips, please notify this affected party or
parties.

Map attached, Chevron & Mineral Technologies. Notice of application will be sent to both parties.

Please gather all requested info and send it all in together as one package.

Regards,

William V. Jones PE

New Mexico Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, NM 87505

505-476-3448

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited
unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. -- This email has been scanned by the Sybari
- Antigen Email System. '

8/25/2008
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CONOCOPHILLIPS
WELLBORE DIAGRAM

VAU #13 -17 (TA)

CURRENTLY
Date: 7-Aug-08
Lease and Well No.: VAU #13-17 (TA)
Location: 890' FSL & 2210' FEL
TOC @ surface Sec. 5, T18S-R35E
13-3/8" @ 342" County/State: Lea County, New Mexico
| Field: Vacuum
 Possible Hole —» RKB: 3964'
GL: 3949'
. Toc @350 — Producing Formation: ABO
(TS) Spud Date: 8/5/1961
TOC @ 2590' Completion Date:
(TS) API Number: 30-025-03073
Status: TA'd

Stimulation History

Lbs Max

12-1/4" Hole DATE INTERVAL TYPE Gals Sand Press ISIP

8-5/8", 24# & 32# K-55

Set @ 3251' 3/23/62 8905-9024 XM-38 6000 4700 2900
1/21/68 8726-8864 15% HCL 1000 - 2300 1500
1/24/68 8726-8864 28% HCL 3000 3100 800
1/24/76 8726-8798 28% HCL 4500 2000 0
8/15/90 8726-8798 15% HCL 1920 1500 900
8/18/90 8593-8670 15% HCL 4400 4400 3700
8/29/91 8593-8798 15% HCL 10000 3780 1990

8/29/91 8593-8798 in 3 stages  w/4400 CO2

CIBP @ 8554' (to be drilled out)

8593' - 8600 2spf 14 HOLES

8604' - 8610' 2spf 12HOLES

8646' - 8650 2 spf 8 HOLES

8657' - 8670 2spf 26 HOLES (Injection interval)

8726' - 8742’ 2spf 32HOLES

8762' - 8772' 2spf 20 HOLES

8778' - 8798’ 2spf 40 HOLES

8842' - 8864’ 2spf 44 HOLES Plugged w/Hydromite (5/11/73)
8905' - 8925’ 2spf 40 HOLES Cmt Sqz'd (1/17/68)

8932'-8957' 2spf 50HOLES  CmtSqz'd (1/17/68)
8967'-9024' 2spf 114HOLES CmtSqz'd (1/17/68)

Hydromite Plug @ 8815’

TOC Plug @ 8892

7-7/8" Hole

5-1/2" 15.5 & 17# J-55
Set @ 9099

PBTD: 8815
T.D.: 9100




CONOCOPHILLIPS
WELLBORE DIAGRAM
VAU #13 -17 (TA)
Date: 27-Feb-08
17-4/2" hole
13-3/8" @ 342 Lease and Weli No.: VAU #1317 (TA)
A8#H-40 Location: 880" FSL & 2210' FEL
TOC @ surface Sec. 5, T18S-R35E
475 sx cmt. County/State: Lea County, New Mexico
Circ 145 sx to surf Field: Vacuum
RKB: 3964°
GL: 3949°
11" Hole e Producing Formation: ABO
8-5/8" @ 3251’ Spud Date: 8/5/1961
24# 8 32# K-55 Completion Date: 9/19/1961
TOC @ 350 APl Number: 30-025-03073
(Temp Survey) Status: TAd
1350 sx cmt.
TOC @ 2580'
(1$)
Stimulation History , .
Lbs Max
DATE INTERVAL TYPE Gals Sand  Press ISIP
3123162 8905-9024 XM-38 6000 4700 2800
1/21/68 8726-9864 15% HCL 1000 - 2300 1500
1/24/68 8726-8864 28% HCL 3000 3100 800
1/24/76 8726-8798 28% HCL 4500 - 2000 0
- . 8/15/90 - 8726-8798 = 15% HCL - 1920 : 1500 --900
8/18/90 8593-8670 18% HCL 4400 4400 3700
8/29/91 8593-8798 15% HCL 10000 3780 1990
8/29/91 8593-8798  In3stages wi/4400 CO2
Proposed Injection Equipment
Tubing 2.7/8" J-585 Tk-99 intemal Plastic Coated ~ 8550°
Packer 5-1/2" 15.5¢ Baker Lok Set nickel-plated 8550'
CIBP @ 8554'
8593'-8600° 2spf 14 HOLES
8604 - 8610" 2spf 12 HOLES
8646' - 8650" 2 spf 8 HOLES
8657 - 8670" 2spf 26 HOLES
8726' - 8742° 2spf 32HOLES
8762' - 8772 2spf 20 HOLES
Hydromite Plug @ 8815' 8778'-8798" ' 2spf 40 HOLES
8842'-8864' . 2spf 44 HOLES Plugged wiHydromite {8/11/73) - 750 pounds
- 8905'-8925' 2spf 40HOLES  CmtSqz'd (1/17/68) - 125 sx cement '
: TOC Plug @ 8392" 8932'-8957" 2spf 50HOLES  CmtSqz'd (1/17/68) - 125 sx cement
8967 -9024' 2spf 114 HOLES CmtSqz'd (1/17/68) - 125 sx cement
E
, 7-7/8" Hole
: 5.4/2" @ 9099
15.5 & 174 J-55
E TOC @ 2590'
] PBTD: 8815’ {Temp Survey)
7 T.D.: 9100’ 679 sx emt




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of New Mexico,
County of Lea.

I, KATHI BEARDEN

PUBLISHER

of the Hobbs News-Sun, a
newspaper published at

Hobbs, New Mexico, do solemnly
swear that the clipping attached
hereto was published once a

week in the regular and entire
issue of said paper, and not a
supplement thereof for a period.

of I

weeks.

Beginning with the issue dated

June 13 2008
and ending with the issue dated

June 13 2008

PUBLISHER
Sworn and subscribed to before

13th

me this day of

Notary Publ ic.

My Commission expires
February 07, 2009

(Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
DORA MONTZ

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

My Commission Expires;

This newspaper is duly qualified
to publish legal notices or adver-
tisements within the meaning of
Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of
1937, and payment of fees for
said publication has been made.

. June A %
e
\

LEGAL NOTICE
June 13, 2008 N

ConocoPhillips Company, 3300 North- “A* Street, Bldg 6, -
Midland, Texas 79705, has filed NMOCD Form C-108
{Application for Authorization to Inject) with the New Mexico

" Oil Conservation Division, seeking administrative approval ‘

for the purpose of injecting water for secondary recovery.
The well is the Vacuum Abo Unit #13-17, located 890’ FSL
& 2210' FEL, Section 5, T18S, R35E, Lea County, New .

. Mexico.

The volumes will be injected into the Abo formation at a

depth of 8593-9024', with a maximum injection pressure of

+ 1600 psig and a maximum rate of 4000 barrels water per |

day.

All interested parties opposing the action must file

. objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation

Division, 1220 S. Saint Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New
Mexico 87505 within 15 days. Additional information can be -

! obtained be contracting Celeste Dale, Regulatory Specialist {

. at 3300 N. "A” St. Bldg 6, Midland, Texas 79705, or

01102332000

CONOCOPHILLIPS, CO.
3300 N. "A" STREET BUILDING 6
MIDLAND, TX 79705

(432) 688-6884. ‘ ]
#24123 , C Sl

67551427



Jones, William V., EMNRD

From: Dale, Celeste G [Celeste.G.Dale @conocophillips.com]

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2008 6:38 AM .
To: Jones, William V., EMNRD :
Subject: Certification Document Attached \& Q
Attachments: 20080827070809_001.PDF g . ﬁ

]
20080827070809_0
01.PDF (38 KB)...
Will,
I've mailed the original signed document (attached) to you. If you should need anything
else to process this injection application, please phone/email.

Many Thanks!

Celeste

N
~
A
Celeste G. Dale :#:T
Ny

Regulatory Specialist
ConocoPhillips Company
Mid-Continent Business Unit,
3300 N. "A" St., Bldg. 6 #133

Midland, TX 79705-5490
432-688-6884 AN

Fax 432-688-6019

————— Original Message-----

From: Dale, Celeste G

Sent: Wednesday, August 27, 2008 7:11 AM
To: Dale, Celeste G

Subject:

GlobalScan document sent from cgdale.

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessagelLabs Email Security System.
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PROOF OF NOTICE oD ]

Vacuum Abo Unit #13-17, LEA CO., NM o
4008 FUG 29 PM 12 87

I hereby certify that a copy of this application was sent by certified mail to the below
listed parties on August 26, 2008.

Signed: /.,/Z.,///////ﬁ‘///[%

Name: Celeste G. Dale
Title: Regulatory Specialist
Date: 08/26/2008

LEASEHOLD OPERATORS

ConocoPhillips Company
3300 N. “A” St., Bldg. 6
Midland, TX 79705-5490
Attn: Regulatory
432-688-6884

Chevron, USA Inc. USPS Cert. Mail Article #7002 2410 0001 5940 5019
11111 S. Wilcrest, N-1111

Houston, TX 77099

Attn: Davis Phan

281-561-3507

Mineral Technologies USPS Cert. Mail Article #7002 2410 0001 5940 5026
P. O. Box 5823

Midland, TX 79704

Attn: Land Dept.

432-685-3520

SURFACE OWNER

State of New Mexico USPS Cert. Mail Article #7002 2410 0001 59470 5033
Commissioner of Public Lands

P. O.Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87501-1148

505-827-5760

State of New Mexico USPS Cert. Mail Article #7002 2410 0001 5940 5040
Oil Conservation Division

1625 N. French Drive

Hobbs, NM 88240

575-393-6161



Notification of Offset Operators:

ConocoPhillips is the leasehold Operator of the Vacuum Abo Unit and the VAU
Well #13-17 % mile radius falls within the boundaries of that unit. Therefore no
notification to offset operators is required.

Notification to Surface Owner:

State of New Mexico
Commissioner of Public Lands
P.O. Box 1148

Santa Fe, NM 87501-1148

A copy of this application has been sent to the above listed party on this the 19"
day of June, 2008.

7

Céleste G. Dale
Regulatory Specialist
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Page 1 of 2

Jones, William V., EMNRD

From: Jones, William V., EMNRD

Sent: Wednesday, August 06, 2008 4:14 PM

To: ‘Dale, Celeste G' ‘

Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Injection Application from ConocoPhillips: VAU#17 Unit O Sec 5 T18S R35E Lea County

For question 4 - read R-3180 instead of R-3508 - sorry about that.

Also, let me know which Abo "Pool" this weli is in?

William V. Jones PE

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, NM 87505

505-476-3448

From: Jones, William V., EMNRD

Sent: Wednesday, August 06, 2008 4:09 PM

To: 'Dale, Celeste G'

Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD

Subject: Injection Application from ConocoPhillips: VAU#17 Unit O Sec 5 T18S R35E Lea County

Hello Celeste:
Your application looks like it will be approved and Rule 40 looks OK, but a few questions and requests to ensure the C-108 is complete:

1) The well file mentions some casing problems but nothing is specific about this in the well file or in the application - what is the problem
with the casing?

2) The R-3181, as amended, allows gas or water injection wells for purposes of Pressure Maintenance into the Vacuum Abo Reef Pool within
this Vacuum Abo Unit. This is actually a PMX type of application instead of WFX - you can always determine between these by reading the
hearing order that permitted the injection project.

3) Please have your Geologist pick the top and bottom of the Abo Reef in this well.

4) What is the top and bottom of the permitted injection interval in the Vacuum Abo Unit in the vicinity of this well and is the proposed
injection interval within these depths? (You may need to read R-3508)

5) Please send a "Post Conversion" wellbore diagram - and let me know if ConocoPhillips intends to re-perforate the squeezed perfs down to
9024 feet?

6) Please ask your pumpers or foreman to get a new sample of fresh water as close to this well as possible and have it analyzed and label it
and send the analysis in.

7) Who owns the rights (operator, lessee, or mineral owners) to the minerals in the Abo Reef in Unit G of Section 8 the portion of which
seems 1o be outside the Vacuum Abo Unit but within the 1/2 mile AOR. If separate from ConocoPhillips, please notify this affected party or
parties.

Please gather all requested info and send it all in together as one package.

Regards,
8/6/2008




Page 1 of 3

Jones, William V., EMNRD

From: Dale, Celeste G [Celeste.G.Dale @ conocophillips.com]

Sent: Friday, August 22, 2008 11:21 AM '

To: Jones, William V., EMNRD

Subject: RE: Injection Application from ConocoPhillips: VAU#17 Unit O Sec 5 T18S R35E Lea County

Importance: High
Attachments: VAU Map (2).xls; VAU #13-17TAWBS (2).XLS; EVGSAU #3202-S07 Wtr Analysis.pdf

Will,
The following attachments, per your request. Answers are in red next to your questions, below. | will mail the Notices to Chevron
and Mineral Technologies.

Many Thanks!

Celeste

Celeste G. Dale

Regulatory Specialist
ConocoPhillips Company
Mid-Continent Business Unit,
3300 N. "A" St., Bldg. 6 #133
Midland, TX 79705-5490

. 432-688-6884

Fax 432-688-6019

From: Jones, William V., EMNRD [mailto:William.V.Jones@state.nm.us]

Sent: Wednesday, August 06, 2008 5:14 PM

To: Dale, Celeste G

Cc: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD; Warnell, Terry G, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Injection Application from ConocoPhillips: VAU#17 Unit O Sec 5 T18S R35E Lea County

For question 4 - read R-3180 instead of R-3508 - sorry about that.

Also, let me know which Abo "Pool" this well is in?
Vacuum; Abo Reef (#61780)

William V. Jones PE

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis

Santa Fe, NM 87505

505-476-3448

From: Jones, William V., EMNRD
Sent: Wednesday, August 06, 2008 4:09 PM
To: 'Dale, Celeste G'

8/25/2008




Injection Permit Checklist (7si0s)

Case |]- SWD

API Num: (30-) OR5— DBST> Spud Date: Ot
Footages 8% = L;/ZZ\Q eL UnitQSecf Tsp s Rge %Coumy (<ca_

Operator: Wﬁ\&\ﬁg GV&(’RQY Contact @&%‘GLQOQQJ
OGRID: zriyl 1 RULE 40 Comphance (Wells) ll Mg (Finan Assur) O K
Operator Address.goe N. A St g LPQ( r\\j?LA“D ™ 7?705’

Current Status of Well: 2‘?0 2’4
1)x
Planned Work to Well: @Q?M CSC f M Planned Tubing Size/Dept: 2 < 5550

Sizes Settmg Cement Cement Top and Determination
Hole....... Pipe _ Depths Sx or Cf Method
Existing Surface| |} 7\k l}jk 3"?’2 [}/75- : — i RC
Existing ___Intermediate n o g‘b/lg 32_5' [35B Z5% _r.-S'
\ —
Existing ___Long String '77E 2 /?, i () ivs {79 25%0 | S :
-- o —rer . qQ
DV Tool Liner . ~—~— Open Hole Total Depth® i i PBTD \
Well File Reviewed ___. o 'X@
; -
Diagrams: Before Conversion ‘4@; Conversion__*__ Elogs in Imaging File: \/ ' %é
Intervals: Depths Formation Producing (Yes/No) R«-ﬂ&' . //7
Above (Name and Top) f/ Sg T‘(;_ 00:: i
Above (Name and Top)| [ 9.5 © 'D(L\\‘)Fb& wedo (L@e_ ¢
Injection.....| -
Interval TOP:| X569 3 1 Ago [ 253 PSI Max. WHIP
injection........... : —l » ' '
Interval BOTTOM: M§1Q${ AB= ) HE Open Hole (Y/N)
- e V «
Below (Name and Top) 10,\0 e W - /N © Deviated Hole?
Sensitive Areas: Capitan Reef —— Cliff House ~— SaltDepths "rﬁ‘"“,'
.. Potash Area (R-111-P) —_— Potash Lessee —. Noticed? =~
7 7
Eresh Water: Depths: { Wells(Y/N) _C__ Analysis Included (Y/N): Affirmative Statement "

Salt Water: Injection Water Types: \So—*\e é::”——— m

/’— : v H
Injection Interval.... Water Analysis:__~""  Hydrocarbon Potential \_Sﬁc/ yéxac

/ [T
Notice: Newspaper(Y/N)_ ¥ _Surface Owner /{Q Mineral Owner(s)

RULE 701B(2) Affected Parties: ( (D) Pm\xv)'( Ft’KQé/\

yd
Area of Review: Ade uate Map (YIN}) _V \/and Well List (Y/N) l/
Actlve Wells um Repairs __“D_ Producing in Injection Interval in AOR 7};94"'——’
P&A Wells Num Repairs _& (@) All Wellbore Diagrams Included? A/D

AN
Questions to be Answered:
Wt D — 5 Gow ey
- 0

Required Work on This Well: Request Sent Reply:
AOR Repairs Needed: . Request Sent Reply:
Request Sent Reply:
7/8/2008/6:35 PM " Page 1of 1 SWD_Checklist.xIs/List




